Mississippi Val. (3-21,2-8 SWAC) -vs- Jackson St. (6-17,5-5 SWACQC)
02/04/23 at Lee E. Williams Athletics and Assembly Center, Jackson, MS

_II?_ate: g2§%4F/)I\243 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli::?e?.Leé E. Williams Athletics and Assembly Center, Jackson, MS Mississippi Val. 37 45 82
Jackson St. 40 38 78
Mississippi Val. 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Collins,Terry * 33 7-14 5-6 2-2 0-6 6 0 4 3 0 5 21
00 Brown,Rayquan i 33 5-12 1-2 6-6 3-2 5 3 1 2 0 1 17
01 Mosley,Tyronn * 34 4-11 1-3 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 12
15  Stredic,Alvin o 27 2-3 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 4 2 1 1 1 6
22  Barber,Michael * 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 1 1 1 6
03 Waller,Kadar 27 4-5 1-1 7-9 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 16
24  Minton,Ernest 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
10  Washington,Danny 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Waldon,Quorien 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14  Ivory III,George 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Umoh,Daniel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Johnson,Jordan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-52 8-12 20-25 8-17 25 14 12 11 2 9 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 13-24 54.17 % 4-5 80.00 % 15-18 83.33 %
Total 27-52 51.9% 8-12 66.7 % 20-25 80.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0
Jackson St. 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Mansel,Romelle * 33 7-12 0-0 3-5 4-6 10 4 1 1 0 1 17
01 Cook ,Zeke =3 31 5-12 0-0 4-5 9-3 12 3 1 2 0 1 14
10 Adams,Chase * 36 4-8 2-4 3-3 2-4 6 5 5 1 0 3 13
04  Young,Coltie =3 33 3-13 3-12 2-2 0-0 0 4 3 4 0 1 11
02 Evans ,Ken * 29 2-10 1-6 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 4 0 2 5
31 Jones,Jamarcus 17 6-8 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 14
05 Hunt,Keiveon 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 2
32 Johnson,Treyon 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-67 6-22 14-17 19-19 38 19 18 14 0 8 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28 53.57 % 5-10 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 14-39 35.90 % 1-12 8.33 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 29-67 43.3 % 6-22 27.3% 14-17 82.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Mississippi Val.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jackson St.

GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,TYRONN

GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
STEAL by STREDIC,ALVIN

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by STREDIC,ALVIN

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS, TERRY

STEAL by COLLINS,TERRY

GOOD FT by BROWN,RAYQUAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN,RAYQUAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TERRY

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,TERRY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TERRY
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RAYQUAN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAYQUAN(in the paint)

FOUL by STREDIC,ALVIN

FOUL by BARBER,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RAYQUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARBER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MOSLEY, TYRONN(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,RAYQUAN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RAYQUAN

GOOD LAYUP by STREDIC,ALVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLLINS,TERRY

MISS FT by STREDIC,ALVIN

SUB OUT by BARBER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MINTON,ERNEST

REBOUND DEF by MINTON,ERNEST

19:36
19:14
18:50
18:34
18:34
18:16

18:05
17:57
17:33
17:33
17:28
17:28
17:28
17:20
17:12
16:58

16:32

16:27
16:17
16:13
16:13
16:13
15:47

15:33
15:29
15:00
14:48
14:48
14:39

14:32
14:23
14:13
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:05
14:05
13:58

13:43

2-0
2-3

4-3

7-3

8-3
9-3

11-3
11-6

11-7
11-8
13-8

13-10
15-10

V2
H1

Vi1

V4

V5
V6

V8
V5

V4
V3
V5

V3
V5

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,CHASE
ASSIST by EVANS ,KEN

TURNOVER by YOUNG,COLTIE

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE

TURNOVER by EVANS ,KEN

FOUL by COOK ,ZEKE

MISS JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE
ASSIST by ADAMS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE

GOOD FT by MANSEL,ROMELLE
GOOD FT by MANSEL,ROMELLE

MISS 3PTR by EVANS ,KEN

REBOUND DEF by EVANS ,KEN
TURNOVER by COOK ,ZEKE

REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE

MISS LAYUP by EVANS ,KEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MANSEL,ROMELLE

GOOD LAYUP by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by EVANS ,KEN

SUB OUT by COOK ,ZEKE
SUB OUT by YOUNG,COLTIE
SUB IN by HUNT,KEIVEON
SUB IN by JONES,JAMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by EVANS ,KEN

MISS 3PTR by EVANS ,KEN

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by MANSEL,ROMELLE



MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RAYQUAN 13:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE
13:19 15-12 V3 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS ,KEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,CHASE

TURNOVER by COLLINS,TERRY 13:18

13:18 STEAL by ADAMS,CHASE

13:16 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CHASE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAMARCUS

FOUL by STREDIC,ALVIN 13:16

13:16 15-13 V2 GOOD FT by JONES,JAMARCUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MOSLEY, TYRONN 13:16
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TERRY 13:16
SUB IN by WALLER,KADAR 13:16
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DANNY 13:16

13:16 15-14 V1 GOOD FT by JONES,JAMARCUS(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by STREDIC,ALVIN 13:10

13:10 STEAL by EVANS ,KEN

13:00 15-17 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,CHASE
== ASSIST by EVANS ,KEN

MISS DUNK by BROWN,RAYQUAN(in the paint) 12:35
= REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHASE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:28

12:28 SUB OUT by EVANS ,KEN

12:28 SUB OUT by MANSEL,ROMELLE

12:28 SUB IN by YOUNG,COLTIE

12:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON, TREYON
SUB OUT by MINTON,ERNEST 12:28
SUB IN by MINTON,ERNEST 12:28

12:25 15-19 H4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BROWN,RAYQUAN 12:00
SUB OUT by STREDIC,ALVIN 11:55
SUB IN by UMOH,DANIEL 11:55

11:31 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TREYON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by WALLER,KADAR 11:07

11:07 STEAL by ADAMS,CHASE

11:01 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:46 15-21 H6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TREYON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,DANNY(in the paint) 10:22
= REBOUND DEF by HUNT,KEIVEON
10:13 15-23 H8 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CHASE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HUNT,KEIVEON

FOUL by WASHINGTON,DANNY 10:13
10:13 15-24 H9 GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHASE
10:13 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHASE
10:13 SUB IN by EVANS ,KEN
GOOD JUMPER by MINTON,ERNEST 09:56 17-24 H7

ASSIST by BROWN,RAYQUAN =
09:40 17-26 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HUNT,KEIVEON

SUB OUT by BROWN,RAYQUAN 09:29
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DANNY 09:29
SUB OUT by UMOH,DANIEL 09:29
SUB IN by MOSLEY, TYRONN 09:29
SUB IN by COLLINS,TERRY 09:29
SUB IN by WALDON,QUORIEN 09:29
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY, TYRONN 09:17
REBOUND OFF by WALDON,QUORIEN ==

TURNOVER by WALDON,QUORIEN 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMARCUS

09:13 SUB IN by COOK ,ZEKE



08:55 TURNOVER by YOUNG,COLTIE

GOOD JUMPER by WALLER,KADAR(in the paint) 08:37 19-26 H7
08:27 TURNOVER by HUNT,KEIVEON
GOOD JUMPER by MINTON,ERNEST 07:58 21-26 H5

07:40 21-29 H8 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE
-- ASSIST by HUNT,KEIVEON
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY, TYRONN 07:19 24-29 HS5
06:54 MISS JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK ,ZEKE
06:45 24-31 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,KEIVEON
== ASSIST by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS, TERRY 06:25 27-31 H4
06:04 TURNOVER by EVANS ,KEN
STEAL by COLLINS,TERRY 06:04
TURNOVER by MINTON,ERNEST 06:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:00
06:00 SUB OUT by COOK ,ZEKE
06:00 SUB OUT by HUNT,KEIVEON
06:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TREYON
06:00 SUB IN by ADAMS,CHASE
06:00 SUB IN by MANSEL,ROMELLE
06:00 SUB IN by JONES,JAMARCUS
SUB OUT by WALDON,QUORIEN 06:00
SUB IN by STREDIC,ALVIN 06:00
05:40 27-33 H6 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint)
05:23 FOUL by ADAMS,CHASE
GOOD FT by WALLER,KADAR 05:23 28-33 HG5
GOOD FT by WALLER,KADAR 05:23 29-33 H4

05:08 29-35 H6 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MANSEL,ROMELLE

MISS LAYUP by STREDIC,ALVIN(in the paint) 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMARCUS
04:36 TURNOVER by YOUNG,COLTIE
STEAL by COLLINS,TERRY 04:36
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TERRY 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMARCUS
04:20 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS ,KEN

FOUL by STREDIC,ALVIN 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMARCUS
04:06 SUB IN by COOK ,ZEKE
SUB OUT by STREDIC,ALVIN 04:06
SUB OUT by MINTON,ERNEST 04:06
SUB IN by BROWN,RAYQUAN 04:06
SUB IN by BARBER,MICHAEL 04:06
04:04 TURNOVER by EVANS ,KEN
STEAL by MOSLEY, TYRONN 04:04
04:00 FOUL by YOUNG,COLTIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RAYQUAN(in the paint) 03:43
= REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHASE
03:28 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,COLTIE
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,MICHAEL =
03:06 FOUL by ADAMS,CHASE
MISS FT by WALLER,KADAR 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALLER,KADAR 03:00 30-35 H5
02:50 TURNOVER by ADAMS,CHASE
STEAL by COLLINS,TERRY 02:50

GOOD LAYUP by WALLER,KADAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:45 32-35 H 3
ASSIST by COLLINS,TERRY ==
02:29 32-37 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by COOK ,ZEKE(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by MOSLEY, TYRONN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY, TYRONN
REBOUND OFF by BARBER,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by BARBER,MICHAEL

STEAL by COLLINS,TERRY
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALLER,KADAR

34-37
34-40

37-40

H3
H 6

H3

ASSIST by EVANS ,KEN

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE
ASSIST by ADAMS,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE(in the paint)

STEAL by YOUNG,COLTIE
TURNOVER by YOUNG,COLTIE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Val. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jackson St.
SUB OUT by WALLER,KADAR 20:00
SUB IN by STREDIC,ALVIN 20:00
19:40 TURNOVER by EVANS ,KEN
STEAL by BARBER,MICHAEL 19:40
19:21 FOUL by YOUNG,COLTIE
GOOD FT by BROWN,RAYQUAN 19:21 38-40 H?2
GOOD FT by BROWN,RAYQUAN 19:21 3940 H1
19:07 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS ,KEN
19:01 MISS 3PTR by EVANS ,KEN
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:56 41-40 V1
ASSIST by COLLINS,TERRY --
18:39 41-42 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)
FOUL by BARBER,MICHAEL 18:39
18:39 MISS FT by MANSEL,ROMELLE
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER by BROWN,RAYQUAN 18:26
18:26 STEAL by COOK ,ZEKE
18:16 MISS LAYUP by COOK ,ZEKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANSEL,ROMELLE
18:09 41-44 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)
17:54 FOUL by YOUNG,COLTIE
MISS JUMPER by BARBER,MICHAEL 17:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE
17:44 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TERRY --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TERRY 17:33
REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY, TYRONN --
MISS LAYUP by MOSLEY, TYRONN(in the paint) 17:27
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RAYQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by MOSLEY, TYRONN(in the paint) 17:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE
FOUL by BARBER,MICHAEL 17:14
17:14 41-45 H4 GOOD FT by YOUNG,COLTIE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BARBER,MICHAEL 17:14
SUB IN by WALLER,KADAR 17:14
17:14 41-46 H5 GOOD FT by YOUNG,COLTIE(fastbreak)
17:14 SUB OUT by YOUNG,COLTIE
17:14 SUB IN by JONES,JAMARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RAYQUAN(in the paint) 17:01 43-46 H3



REBOUND DEF by STREDIC,ALVIN
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,TYRONN(in the paint)

BLOCK by STREDIC,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RAYQUAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOSLEY,TYRONN
SUB IN by IVORY III,GEORGE
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,TERRY
ASSIST by WALLER,KADAR

FOUL by IVORY III,GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RAYQUAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RAYQUAN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RAYQUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STREDIC,ALVIN

FOUL by IVORY III,GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TERRY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by IVORY III,GEORGE

SUB IN by MOSLEY, TYRONN

GOOD FT by STREDIC,ALVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STREDIC,ALVIN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WALLER,KADAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TERRY

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAYQUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLER,KADAR
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TERRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLER,KADAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RAYQUAN
ASSIST by COLLINS,TERRY

46-46

46-47
46-48

46-50

48-50

48-51
48-52

49-52
50-52

52-52

52-54

54-54

H1
H2

H4

H2

H 3
H4

H3
H2

H2

MISS LAYUP by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMARCUS

MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MANSEL,ROMELLE
MISS JUMPER by EVANS ,KEN

FOUL by MANSEL,ROMELLE

SUB OUT by EVANS ,KEN

SUB IN by HUNT,KEIVEON

MISS LAYUP by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD FT by COOK ,ZEKE
GOOD FT by COOK ,ZEKE

REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE

GOOD DUNK by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,CHASE

GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHASE
GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by COOK ,ZEKE

TURNOVER by COOK ,ZEKE

FOUL by JONES,JAMARCUS

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by COOK ,ZEKE
MISS JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COOK ,ZEKE
SUB IN by YOUNG,COLTIE

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CHASE

GOOD DUNK by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,KEIVEON

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CHASE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RAYQUAN

GOOD DUNK by MOSLEY, TYRONN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STREDIC,ALVIN

FOUL by BROWN,RAYQUAN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,RAYQUAN
ASSIST by WALLER,KADAR

GOOD JUMPER by STREDIC,ALVIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WALLER,KADAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLLINS,TERRY
SUB IN by MINTON,ERNEST

GOOD JUMPER by WALLER,KADAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINTON,ERNEST

GOOD FT by WALLER,KADAR

TURNOVER by WALLER,KADAR

FOUL by STREDIC,ALVIN

SUB OUT by WALLER,KADAR
SUB IN by COLLINS,TERRY
MISS FT by STREDIC,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TERRY
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,TERRY

FOUL by BROWN,RAYQUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,RAYQUAN
SUB OUT by STREDIC,ALVIN
SUB IN by BARBER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MINTON,ERNEST
MISS LAYUP by MOSLEY,TYRONN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARBER,MICHAEL

56-54

56-56

59-56

59-58
61-58

61-60

64-60

64-62

66-62

67-62
67-64

67-66

70-66

70-67

V2

V3

V1
V3

V1

V4

V2

V4

V 5
V3

V1

V4

V3

SUB OUT by HUNT,KEIVEON

SUB IN by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK ,ZEKE
GOOD DUNK by COOK ,ZEKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CHASE

GOOD DUNK by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,COLTIE

MISS JUMPER by MANSEL,ROMELLE
REBOUND OFF by COOK ,ZEKE

SUB OUT by JONES,JAMARCUS
SUB IN by EVANS ,KEN

GOOD JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE
FOUL by ADAMS,CHASE

FOUL by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD JUMPER by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVANS ,KEN

STEAL by ADAMS,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,CHASE
ASSIST by YOUNG,COLTIE
FOUL by MANSEL,ROMELLE

REBOUND DEF by COOK ,ZEKE
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE
REBOUND OFF by COOK ,ZEKE
MISS JUMPER by EVANS ,KEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD FT by COOK ,ZEKE
MISS FT by COOK ,ZEKE



GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,MICHAEL(in the paint) 03:06 72-67 V5
02:46 72-69 V3 GOOD LAYUP by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COLLINS,TERRY 02:22
02:22 STEAL by EVANS ,KEN
02:13 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MANSEL,ROMELLE
02:06 MISS DUNK by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS, TERRY --
TURNOVER by COLLINS,TERRY 01:47
01:47 STEAL by MANSEL,ROMELLE
01:36 MISS JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE
REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY, TYRONN --
01:25 FOUL by MANSEL,ROMELLE
01:19 SUB OUT by EVANS ,KEN
01:19 SUB IN by JONES,JAMARCUS
SUB OUT by MINTON,ERNEST 01:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JORDAN 01:19
SUB IN by BROWN,RAYQUAN 01:19
SUB IN by WALLER,KADAR 01:19
GOOD FT by MOSLEY,TYRONN 01:19 73-69 V4
GOOD FT by MOSLEY,TYRONN 01:19 74-69 V5
01:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by BARBER,MICHAEL 01:04
01:04 MISS FT by MANSEL,ROMELLE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:04 74-70 V4 GOOD FT by MANSEL,ROMELLE

00:42 FOUL by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD FT by BROWN,RAYQUAN 00:42 75-70 V5

GOOD FT by BROWN,RAYQUAN 00:42 76-70 V6
00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:35 FOUL by MANSEL,ROMELLE
00:35 TURNOVER by MANSEL,ROMELLE
00:35 SUB OUT by MANSEL,ROMELLE
00:35 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMARCUS
00:35 SUB IN by EVANS ,KEN
00:35 SUB IN by HUNT,KEIVEON

SUB OUT by BARBER,MICHAEL 00:35

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DANNY 00:35
00:34 FOUL by ADAMS,CHASE

GOOD FT by WALLER,KADAR 00:34 77-70 V7

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DANNY 00:34

SUB IN by BARBER,MICHAEL 00:34

GOOD FT by WALLER,KADAR 00:34 78-70 V8
00:28 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CHASE

-- REBOUND OFF by COOK ,ZEKE

00:24 MISS LAYUP by COOK ,ZEKE(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by COOK ,ZEKE
00:23 78-72 V6 GOOD LAYUP by COOK ,ZEKE(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,RAYQUAN 00:23
00:23 78-73 V5 GOOD FT by COOK ,ZEKE
00:22 FOUL by ADAMS,CHASE
00:22 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHASE
00:22 SUB IN by JONES,JAMARCUS
GOOD FT by COLLINS, TERRY (fastbreak) 00:22 79-73 V6
GOOD FT by COLLINS, TERRY (fastbreak) 00:22 80-73 V7
00:22 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,KEIVEON(in the paint)
BLOCK by BARBER,MICHAEL 00:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:16 80-76 V4 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS ,KEN
-- ASSIST by YOUNG,COLTIE
00:12 FOUL by HUNT,KEIVEON
MISS FT by WALLER,KADAR(fastbreak) 00:12



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WALLER,KADAR(fastbreak)

MISS FT by MOSLEY, TYRONN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARBER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by STREDIC,ALVIN
GOOD FT by MOSLEY, TYRONN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12
00:04
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:00

81-76

82-78

82-76

V5

V4

V6

MISS 3PTR by EVANS ,KEN

REBOUND OFF by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE(in the paint)
FOUL by YOUNG,COLTIE

MISS 3PTR by EVANS ,KEN



